preceding the Latest Practicable Date), the maximum amount of funds required for the purchase
or acquisition of 74,781,711 Shares is $57,581,918.

3.6.3	 Whether the Underlying Shares are Cancelled or Held in Treasury

The financial effects on the Group arising from purchases or acquisitions of Shares will also
depend on whether the Shares purchased or acquired are cancelled or held in treasury.

For illustrative purposes only, on the basis of the assumptions set out above as well as the
following:

		  (a)	 the Share Purchase Mandate had been effective on 1 January 2020; and

		  (b)	 there was no exercise of Share Options from 1 January 2021 up to and including the
Latest Practicable Date,

11

the financial effects on the audited financial accounts of the Company and the Group arising
from purchases or acquisitions of Shares for the financial year ended 31 December 2020 would
have been as follows:

Assuming Market Purchases made out of profits and/or capital and Shares purchased or
acquired being held in treasury or cancelled

Group Company
Before

purchase
of Shares

After
purchase
of Shares

Before
purchase
of Shares

After
purchase
of Shares

As at 31 December 2020 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

NAV 879,973 825,008 216,464 161,499
Current Assets 4,204,011 4,204,011 290,690 290,690
Current Liabilities 2,917,564 2,972,529 106,155 161,120
Shareholders’ Fund 879,973 825,008 216,464 161,499
Number of Shares 747,817,118 673,035,407 747,817,118 673,035,407
Weighted Average 747,817,118 673,035,407 747,817,118 673,035,407
  Number of Shares

Financial Ratios
Profit after Tax and 46,745 46,745 N.A. N.A.
  Minority Interests
NAV per Share (cents) 117.67 122.58 28.95 24.00
Basic EPS (cents) 6.25 6.95 N.A. N.A.
Current Ratio (times) 1.44 1.41 2.74 1.80

Assuming Off-Market Purchases made out of profits and/or capital and Shares purchased
or acquired being held in treasury or cancelled

Group Company
Before

purchase
of Shares

After
purchase
of Shares

Before
purchase
of Shares

After
purchase
of Shares

As at 31 December 2020 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

NAV 879,973 822,391 216,464 158,882
Current Assets 4,204,011 4,204,011 290,690 290,690
Current Liabilities 2,917,564 2,975,146 106,155 163,737
Shareholders’ Fund 879,973 822,391 216,464 158,882
Number of Shares 747,817,118 673,035,407 747,817,118 673,035,407
Weighted Average 747,817,118 673,035,407 747,817,118 673,035,407
  Number of Shares

Financial Ratios
Profit after Tax and 46,745 46,745 N.A. N.A.
  Minority Interests
NAV per Share (cents) 117.67 122.19 28.95 23.61
Basic EPS (cents) 6.25 6.95 N.A. N.A.
Current Ratio (times) 1.44 1.41 2.74 1.78

			   N.A. – Not applicable

12

The financial effects set out above, based on the respective aforementioned assumptions and
scenarios, are for illustrative purposes only. In particular, it is important to note that the above
analysis is based on the latest audited financial statements of the Group for the financial year
ended 31 December 2020, and is not necessarily representative of future financial performance